COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

CoOUNTY EXECUTIVE

January 20, 2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements over the Norfolk
Southern Railroad and Plum Bottom Creek,
BIN 3362500 and BIN 3326950
Town of Lancaster, Erie County
PIN 5755.27

Honorable Members:

The Department of Public Works is requesting the County Executive be authorized to award and
enter into an agreement with the responsible, low bidder for the Cemetery Road Bridge
Replacement Project, establish a construction contingency and execute a change order with
project engineers Erdman Anthony and Associates, Inc. for construction inspection and services
during construction.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on
this matter.

Sincerely, / =
CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RatH BUH_..DING + 95 FRANKLIN STREET « BUFFALO, N.Y. « 14202 » (716) 858-6000 » WWW.ERIE.GOV Comm. 3E-20
Page 1 of 17

T IENRRRTE T




MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Public Works/Office of the Commissioner
Re: Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements over the Norfolk
Southern Railroad and Plum Bottom Creek,
BIN 3362500 and BIN 3326950
Town of Lancaster, Erie County
PIN 5755.27
Date: January 20, 2011

SUMMARY

Request adoption of resolution to authorize the County Executive be authorized to award and
enter into an agreement with the responsible low bidder for the Cemetery Road Bridge
Replacement Project once bids are taken and the lowest responsible bidder is determined,
establish a construction contingency, and execute a change order with project engineers Erdman
Anthony and Associates, Inc. for construction inspection and services during construction.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The total cost for the construction phase of this project is currently estimated at $6,992,000.00,
and is available in SAP B.20930 - 2009 Cemetery Road Bridge Construction. The Project under
an Agreement with NYSDOT Locally Administered Federal Aid Program is eligible for up to
95% reimbursement, 80% Federal funds and 15% NYS Marchiselli funds.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

Due to the Legislative schedule during the months of February and March it is necessary that this |
approval be granted, so that the Contract can be awarded to allow the Contractor to begin
consiruction as soon as possible.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This project is approved by the New York State Department of Transportation in their current
Capital Program 5-year Plan to be funded through the Locally Administered Federal Aid
Program. In order not to delay the project, it is recommended the County Executive be
authorized to execute an agreement with responsible low bidder, establish the construction
contingency and execuie a change order with project engineers Erdman Anthony once bids are
taken and analyzed.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

The Construction Phase of the Project will not be fully implemented in a timely manner and
therefore, not completed. As a result the bridge noted will not be replaced and Federal and State

Comm. 3E-20
Page 2 of 17




Aid for the projeet could be lost. Negative action Wouid halt project. advancement cxposc the
County traveler to health and safety risks because of the bridges’ deterioration, and jeopardize
existing and future reimbursement funding through this program.,

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

The lowest responsible bidder will be determined by the Department of Public Works, Contract
will be awarded, and the County Executive will execute the Construction Contract, establish a
construction contingency, and execiite the negotiated change order with project engincers

Er dman Anthony and Assomates ne. Construcuon will beg;n as soon as poss;bie depend;ng on

Leglslature for mfo;matlon cniy, the bid i esuIts and contract awarde;a_

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW

The proposed legislation has been reviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is related to an.
authorized capital project for which there are sufficient appropriations for the action proposed,

LORNE STEINHART
Deputy Comptrolier
Comptroller’s Office

GIS/ECHs , |
File Copy (DPW.1.20.11-5.Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements.docx)

Comm. 3E-20
Page 30of17

S P S



A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RE: Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements over the Norfolk
Southern Railroad and Plum Bottom Creek,
BIN 3362500 and BIN 3326950
Town of Lancaster, Erie County
PIN 5755.27

WHEREAS, the Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements over the Norfolk Southern
Railroad and Plum Bottom Creek Project will be advertised, bid, and ready for award of
construction contract to the responsible low bidder; and

WHEREAS, this project for the replacement of two bridges on Cemetery Road, Bridges
BR 341-RR-1 and BR 431-3, PIN 5755.27 (the “Project”) was authorized by this honorable body
via Comm.13E-36 of July 26, 2007, Comm. 21E-12 of November 12, 2008, and Comm. 24E-26
of December 16, 2010; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project was approved and is available in SAP B.20930 - 2009
Cemetery Road Bridge Construction in the amount of $6,992,000.00; and

WHEREAS, due to the Legislative schedule during the months of February and March it
is necessary that this approval be granted, so that the Contract can be awarded to allow the
Contractor to begin construction as soon as possible; and

WHEREAS, in order to facilitate the construction of the replacement of two bridges on
Cemetery Road, it will be necessary for the County to execute the Construction Contract with the
responsible Low Bidder and establish a construction contingency; and

WHEREAS, a change order must be negotiated with Erdman Anthony and Associates,
Inc. for construction inspection and services during construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT

RESOLVED, that the County Executive be authorized and is hereby directed to award
and execute a Contract for the Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements over the
Norfolk Southern Railroad and Plum Bottom Creck Project 5755.27 between the
County of Fric and the lowest responsible bidder, establish a construction contingency and
execute a negotiated change order between the County of Erie and project engineers Erdman
Anthony and Associates, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $6,992,000.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements over the
Norfolk Southern Railroad and Plum Bottom Creek Project be allocated from the 2009 Cemetery
Road Bridges Construction Project fund (B.20930) in an amount not to exceed $6,992,000.00;
and be it further

Comm. 3E-20
Page 4 of 17




RESOLVED, that the County Executive of the County of Erie is hereby authorized to
execute all necessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid
and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the County of Erie with the New York State Department of
Transportation in connection with the advancement or approval of the Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Department of Public Works will inform the Erie County
Legislature, for information only, as to what contractor was the successfiil lowest responsible
bidder for the Cemetery Road Bridge Replacements over the Norfolk Southern Rallroad and
Plum Bottom Creek Project 5755.27; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be instructed to forward five (5) certified
copies of this resolution to the Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, and
one copy each to the Office of the County Executive, the Division of Budget and Management,
and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 3E-20
Page 5 of 17

s O LR e e e



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 1721/11

PROJECT TITLE: B.20930 2009 Cemetery Rd Bridge — Consiruction Only o

1) TS THE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES _ v NO

IFNO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVA‘ILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $ . 6,992,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $  6,992,000.00

LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE -8 | 0

TOTAL COMMITMENTS 5 s

AVAJLABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST §  -6,992,000.00

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 6,992,000.00

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS $_ 0

COMMENTS: Albonds have been sold in the project. The SAP budget needs to be amended .
1o reflect the aid authorized in the Marchiselli agreement. Claims will need to be Subml’[ted o
receive the Federal/State Aid reimbursements.

REQUEST APPROVED:
I’

REQUEST DENIED:

DATE: ,{A{; 4;: 1-? |

Page2of 2 Office.of the Comptrofler Review 121/] 401 ppfomm. 3E-20
: Page 6 of 17

Lt H iR 1L < it S




2009 CONSOLIDATED.RESO

PROCEEDS

REVEN;J:-:-.

TETTAGHIENT B RtitIple Profact & for a i 12005 CAPITAL BUDGET BOND RESGLUTION : BROJECT LOWFONENTS |

oritinal Al Ao RED=BAN Proceeds *Biieron o authorzation 1 Reso #129-2009_Dtd. &/23108 Comm. 7B~~~ T o

COLUMNY 7 A B o - E F = I
LINE |'SARPROZ]  PROJECT DESCRIPYION SPECIFIGOR | EsTimATED | AMOUNTOF | wayianos paN STATE®r || 40Al SOURGE, i _— CARITAL
O NeL (obm‘ or purpos) oL AGe osy| , BONDS FEDERAL AID 1 Sec. 1100 PROJECT DETAILS | BUDGET PAGE

74 ‘ , i
il ot aaal B
e “ﬁé‘vﬁ .,..mf o ldgﬁq sl
L[y f“ﬁ? T Msm!ﬁ o m“ g ﬁ?}}l 222
Iri‘?fy] %PR%HF “’iti 1 #Hm i 1l lF;&I‘ %‘dj
i !a < mm" RS ‘\“‘M T ige l} b i
20 }'E?P i ;Rua %‘& Lﬁ'n ?ﬁﬁ ! l‘:‘rF“ i}
P i ’})J Jf il ih 1: ﬁ!ﬁi m{! “3;1%’.[ i ‘irﬁa g ‘

B.20902 |2000°BRIDGE ANDRCAD 15 yrs, Par.  [This project provides $5,013,260 to finance the-County share | B-127, 132°&135
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS- . B of varlous mad projects which are eligiclafor Stafeand o
FEDERAL AlD PROGRAM Fodloral ald; Tho Stale end Faderal share of this project totals
(COUNTYWIDE)-2009 MAPLE $20,053,040, "Tode] projoct.cost |s $25,066,200,: Rodds and
ROAD:CONSTRUCTION DNLY brdges stheduiad meute:. Cemdtary Rbad Bridge’: Eimwood

Ao, sigrals: Grokier Rul.#Siimorvile Intersectlon; Hars
FiilAWahrie Drivir Intersoctioin; Hars KiVPleasenviow
Intersectich; Mapla Rond; Noithy Forast Road; Pirkviow Rond.
Bitige: Pavement Roadl Sridge; Seneca Straet Erldga ard
YoungsiAery Intersoction, A
b BZ0503 {2005, EIRIDGE AND ROAG COMBO $  28RB50[ § 109,000 15 yrs. Par, | Thls projact pravidan $6,219,260 10 nance-the. County share | B-127, 1228130
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS o B af varlous read projects whish arg olighle-for State and
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM . : Federal aid..‘The Stale'and Federal'share of this project totals |
HEOUNTYWIDE-2009 FARKVIEVY . $20,069,040. Totar'projest cost is 926,086,300, Reaosand |
RD BRIDGE-CONSTRUCTION bridpas schaduled Inelude:: Cometery Road Bridge; Eimwosd
ONLY Ave. slghals; Gralnir R iShimervilla Inidrsactian; Hamis
) HilWahrle Drive-Intersection; Hamls HilFleasarview
* Intdrsaction; Maplé Rasd; North Forest Road] Parkview Rodd’
Bridgo; Pavemant Read Bridge; Seneca Streqt Bridge arid.
Youngs/Aarp Intorgedtion.
e B,20923  [2009 BRIDGE AND ROAD COMBR 3 173,620 15yrs, Par. |This pmjact providas$5,013,280 ta finance the County ghare:

’ RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS =} ufvaliouu raat projacts which ara-aligibia for Stae and
FEDERALAID PROGRAM Foderal ald, Tha Slateand Federal share of this project {otals:
(COUNTYWIDE)-2009 BRIDGE $20,053,040. Total- project cost |5 $28, 066,300, Roads:-and
PAINTING-CONSTRUCTION ONLY: | tiridges schoduled inciude: - Gemetery Road Brdge; Emwood

i Ave. signdls: Gralnor Rd,iShimenville Intersactioty Harrls
HilWalina Drive Intersottion;, Hams HiliPlagsamyview
intar::m:tion. Maple Road; Nerth Forest Read; Parkviow Road |
Bridge; Pavernant Roed Sridge; Seneca Street Bnuga and
Younga)ﬁ-em intarsaction,

116 B,20924 2009 BRIDGE AND ROAD coMBC E§ TGO A5 yes, Par, This prajeq provides 55,018,260 to finange the County share
RECONSTRUGTION PROJECTS: q ] b3 of various road projects whish aréi eliqible for-Steeand .
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM : Federal.ald. The Siate and Fedoral shars of tis projact totels:
(CC}UNTYWIDE)~2069 ELMWOGD, | $20,053,040,. Tatal prnject costls $25 066,300.: Roady-and.
SIGNALE.CONSTRUCTION ONLY |- bridges schedulad inchide: <Cematery Road Bridge; Elmwood |

| Ave, gigninis! Gralner Ré/Shimarvile iterssction; Harls
Hiliyehde Dive intarsaction: Hards Hil/Pleasantview
Intersection; Mapie. Road; North Ferest Road, Parkviaw-Road
Bridgo; Pevament Read Bridga; Seneca Street Bridge gnd
Youngaiaer intersedtion,
Mo | 8209258 2009 BRIDGE AND-ROAD COMBO $ 300,000, 15yrs:Par.  |This prolect provides.$5,013,280 to financa the. County share
o RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS: ) ;! of vérious road projects which are sligible for Staie.and
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM - Feteral-ald. “The Stace and Fedaral sharé of this project totals. |
(GOUNTYWIDE)—RDM GREINER- $20,063,040. Total proj@m Gost Is $25,086,300. Roadsand |-
SHIMERVILLE INTERSEOTION- tridges: suhadulad ‘include; -Gematary Road Bridge; Elmwcod
LONSTRUCTION ONLY Ava. signals; Gralner Rd., JAShimervida infgrsaction; Harﬂ
HilnwWahtie Oriver \ntarsaction;; Harris HilVFleaaan'waw
interseatinn: #:aple Roadk North, Ferest Road; Parkview Road
Bridge; Pavorent Road Bridge; Senecd Streat Bridge’ and
Youngszaru intersaction,

Page 261 8

e e R

Comm. 3E-2
Page 7 of 17

0




2009 CONSQUIDATED RESO

ATTACHMENT 8. - ‘Muitip{o Frofect # for.s linc 08 CARTA ND OLUTION « CT Eoﬁﬁﬁ ENTS 1
ACHIRE ARG il ‘RED=BAN Proceods "=Diffgrdnt fromait authnrl:atlon ‘Rogo ¥ 123~2009 [Hd. /23109 Gomm, TET
JCOLUMN # A : A ] ] E: F G
LINE ['SAPPROL|  PROJECT DESCRIFTION: SPECIFIC O EST‘IMATED -AMPU-”T--?F MAY 2009 BAN STATEGr | | nonl SOURCE PRL. S CAPITAL:
. No. NG, ‘{objact or purpase) CLASSE WMAXIMUM COST MEEEZED‘ "PROCEEDS m” REVENUE | 0% 11.00a PROJECT DETAILS 5““‘35’:".@“
111 B.20928 {2008 BRIDEE AND ROAD COMBO R 455,340 ) 15yrs. Par. | This project provides $5,013,260 to financas tHe County shars ’
RECCONSTRUCT/ON PROJECTS: 9t of variaus read projectd which are-aligible for State and
FEDERAL A} FROGRAM Fedéral aid.- The State and Federal share of this prajact tBlals
(GOUNTYWIDE):2008 HARRIS $20,063,040, Total project st is $26,068,200, Readsand
HILLAWEHRLE INTERSECTION: bridges:schediled Incllide:” Gemotery Redd Brigge; Eimwood
CONSTRUCTICN DNLY v, signals; Grelnar Rd /Shimenville Intersaation; Hams
HilWahrie Dirfva interagclion; Harrs. HilP easan‘view i
Intersection; Maple: Road; North Forest Road; Parkview Road
Bridge; Pavamier Rbad Bridge; Seneca Steeet Bridge and
Youngs/Aera intersection.
[EE B.20027  [2009 BRIDGE AND' RDAD COMBO $ 248,000 i5yrs, Par. [Thls project provides 6,013,260 fo finanee the Gounty share
RECONSTRUCTION PROVECTS- o of variovis road projects whighara aligitiafor Stata and
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM Fadergl aid, “The.Stale-and Fodorai share of iils projest iotals
(EOUNTYWIDE)2069 $20,053,040, Total project fost'ls 526,086,300, Roads and
YOUNGSAERQ INTERSECTION. bridges schaduled dnciude; - Cemetary Read Bridge; Elmwood
CONSTRUCTION ONLY Ave: slgnals; Gralner Rd./Shimerviia Interseetion; Hamis
Hilnahre Difveintarsection; Harls HIVP easariview A
Interagiction; Mapla Road; North Forest Road: Parkview Rotd |
Bldge; Pavamdnt Read Bridge; Saneca Street Biidge-afd
Yourigsaore Interseetion:
T 0.20026 | 2000 BRIDGE AND ROAD COMED 3 56,000 By, Bar. {THE, projoct Providas £5.095, T ﬂnanaa o County share™
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. 81 of varlaus road:projecis. Which are oligible for State and
FEDERALAID PROGRAM Fadera) #d. . The State-ahd Federal share of this project fotals:
(COUNTYWIDE}-2009 NORTH $20,053,040. Totel projact coat iy 525,066,300, Rowda:and
FOREST RO- CONSTRUCTIDN bﬁdﬂas schodulad inelide: Camatary Read Brldga' Eimwood
OnLY Ava, signals! Greinar Rd./Shimenvla (ntersoctlon; Harie
Hithwahrig Drlvé intarsection; Harrls HliPleasaniviow
Intarsection; Maplo Road;: Nerth Furest Road; Parkviow Read
Bi-ldgn;:Pavernant-Rn.ad Biidgo; Sénden Street Bridge and ]
Youngsaars inlarsection
A1 B.20925 " (2009 BRIDGE AND: ROAD ] COMBO 5 128,380 16 yre.Par. [ This project provides $5,013,260 to financﬂ the County share
RECONSTRUCTION. PROUJECTS- : o of vanaus rhad pro]ucts which aré eligibler for Stene and }
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM_ i Federn| ald. The State and Fedaral sharg af this project totals |
(COUNTYWIDE}-2008 PAVENENT $20,063,040, Totalpreject costls $25,088,300, Roads and:
RD BRIDGE-CONSTRUCTION hﬂdges schadulud Include; -Cemetary Road Bridge; Elmwood: |
ONLY A, slinels! Grelner ReJ/Shimarvilia: lntersactlnn, Haris
Hiwehrie Drive-Intersaction; Harrs. HHUPlnasantview .
intersaction; Maple Road: North Foregt Read; Parkvloiw Road
Bridgo; Pavement Rosd Bridge; Seneca StreetBridge: and
{¥oungsitero Intersagtion.
1] B.20930. |2002 BRIDGE AND RQAD ‘COMBO™ . 7 3e5000 15yra. Par,. | This project provides $3,012,260 to finance the County share,
i RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS- g1 of varibus road projacts which ate aliglble for State ond
FEDERAL AID FROGRAM: Fodoral ald. Thé State Bnd Federal sharé af thls project tataly,
(CDUNTYWI DE)-.'.’.D!JSI GEMETERY $20,053,040, Tolal ;mojact costis $25;086,300, Roads and-
RO BRIGE BCONSTRUETION pridges schaduled Inciude; - Comatery Roed Bridge; Elmwood’
ONLY: Ava, Sighals; Greinar Re./Shimgrvilla fitersection; Hams
Hillwehde Drive:rlgrsection; Hamis:Hl[Pleoseniview. |
intorsection: Maple Rodd; Narih Forast Road; Parkviow Read
Bridge, # avément Road Bridge; S eneca Streat Bridge and
YoungatAero Intarsection.
11k B:20031 2008 BRIDGE AND. ROAD COMBO 3 g8,800. [ 1% yns Far. [Ths projact provides 35,013,260 tofinance the' County share
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS: o of variaus road projects which era cligible:for Stale and
FEDERALAID PRQGRAM Federal ald; The-State.and Fueddral:share. of this project otals
{GOUNTYWIDE)-2008 SENECA ST $20,053,040; ‘ot projoct cost1s.$25,088,300, Reads.and’
BRIDGE-CONSTRUCTION ONLY. Bridgds schadiled fciude: Cemotery Roud Bridye; Elmwood:
T Ava, signals; Grelnar Rd.Shimenville intersection; Harrly
Hiliwehrie: Drive ntersection; Hams Hill/Pleasantvidw
* lintarsaction: Magple Ruad; North Forest Road; Parkview Road.
- Bridge: Favement Read Bridge; Senoce Streat Bridga pnd
A of Comm. 3E-20
age S et B Page 8 of 17

(] L AT i




Brojects Budget Comsumption Reéport Date: 01/0472001 _ Page: 1/ 3|

| b fGae iz & L :
: Fundé Cenji?.e:: Eighways (D?WJ ) EB D143 b3
) E‘und_ed. Prugram B.2p330 (2008 Ccme.tery Rd Bridge- Construction OAlY }

ST O s | S e A A | e

L 54 /652,74~
385,000.00~ | 3885;000.00-| 350,347,268~

385, 060, 00| _ K sgs,000.00- [ 385,000,400~
TR EROUEIE I A R et R, 288, 000,00 ‘ 383, 060,00
* Expense S 385,000.,00 | _ 385, 000,00 _ o )
*% Commitment Ttem ' o N T _ i o ‘ 388,000.00-

*  Revelue -

. o e kel +] Bbl% $0.
Ho8 (60 .N.‘L:x; Marguieh | 5 Py

o A 449 b0
Dlptia Bands j TR
Doty +/ %,442,000,

Comm. 3E-20

e [ e e e R . e iu's

Page 9 of 17



STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT aF TRANSPORTATION
REGION FIVE R
100 SeNECA STREET .
BUFFALD,. NY 14203 =2939

DARRELL F. KARINSK:, P.E. STANLEY GEE
ACTING REGIONAL DIRECTOR ACTING COMMISS!ONES

Jdnwiary3, 2011 -

Gerard J Sentz, P.E., Commissioner
Erla County f)epartment of Public Works
€5 Franklin.Stresl

Buifalo, Néw Yoﬂt 14202

RE:  SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.4
COMPTROLLER'S CONTRACT NO. D12343

PIN 575527 oo
CRAT, CEMETERY ROAD BRIDGES
OVER ER!E RO & NDRF[}LK SGUTHEHN RR
OVERNORTH BRANCH PLUMBOTTOM CREEK
BIN 3326950
. TOWN OF LANCASTER, ERIE: COUNTY
Bear M. Sentz: -
In crderto progress he above feferencad profect with Federal Ald, we willneed Hesolulmns and Agresments, signed by the
County, Indicating its comimiiment t¢ pariicipate In the adminisiration and funding of tho vatious phases of the project:

Thaphases of the subjacl Bridge Replacement Project sloniy withithelf cllrrent estiimiated costs as well agtheir corrent Fedaral,
Non-Eederal, Stata and Local{Counly) shares are labulated baldw, These costs reflsct Erfe County'stsquast for§ 6, 882,000
of ardificrial funding 6 implement the projecy’s Constriction & Constriction Inspeciion phase.

: ' . Fedzial Non-Fedzral _
Phase ) Phase Cost Shiame {80%) Share (200} ‘Stats Shiare Lma!Shag-;

PE(Scoping & Desion ¥l $4,120,000F  § 885000  § 224000  $ 168,000 $ 56,000
Right:of-Way Incidentals $ 120.500f $§ .98400 § 84100 % 18,075- 3 6,02
Bight-of-Way Acquisifon  § 520,500 8 41gdog ] 104,100 § 78078 $ 26,025
Censtrugtion & Inspeciion  $:6,992,000 §5503600  §1298.400 $. BGES00  $541.000
AgreeméntAmount. . $8763,000 - §7.002400  $TT60600 .§7,120660  $629,950

fncluds costs (& 18,000 for the Freliminaiy Enginsering phase and $ 1,0000r the Right-oF-Way incldentals phaso)
assomated vith Siate Forces Overmghi Costs of these phases, seaaiiached Suppremental Agreament| Mo. 4, Schediile A,
Pages, ‘Foolnote No. 5, .

Based gn the abigvd, we have efclosed a «copy of & Samplé Resofulien and Supplamental Agreemeant No, 4 1o Marchiselli
Agrepment No. DD123423, underwhich Erle Countyrwould continus toadminisier lha sublectpraject's FfelfminaryEngIneer!ﬂg
{Scoping & Design t-\»’i), Right-of-Way Incidentals, Right-of-Way Acquisiicn phases’ as well. és its Consirucllon and
Conslruction Inspaction phase, The Courbyis currentiy adminisiering this péojeet's Prellininary Engineeiling (Scoping & Deslgry
11}, Right-of-Way Inecidentala and Rlght-of-Way ﬁcquisiﬁon phasea tnder Supp!smentai Agreament No. 2 fo Marchisell
Agresment No. DT, 2343,

_Suppiementamgreementwo 3o Marchiselii Agreement No, Da12343 whtch adivs teH!heproJect’s Prelinipary Englngering:

and Right:o-Way cosis fo these:showrn in the above fable and amended {hie Project’s Deseription by adding the Replacement
of the Cemetery Road Bridge over the North Branch of Plum Bottom Creek, BIN 3326850, 16 the stibjest pm]ect Is clirrantly
I the process of belng apprcued by the Depariiment, the NY ‘State Attormey General and the NY State Comptroller: )

- v s i, - -

Comm. 3E-20
Page 10 of 17

T

L a1




Gerard.J. Seniz, P.E. January 3; 2011
Supplemental Agréemment No, 4 )

Marchicelll Agreement No. DO12343 3 B
PING755.27 _ PE, ROW & Constriition Phages  Page2

Under the Bhciosed: Supp%emental Agreameni No. 4{oMarchiseli Agreement No. BO12343, the. Counly must commit o pay,
Ir1.the {irsl Instanics, 100% of the Federal and Mon-Federal shares of the cost of ihe subject project’s Prellminary Englngering
(Stoping & Deslgn 1-VI), Right-of-Way Incidentals, Right-of-Way Acquilsition and Censlruction and Consiruolion speciion
‘phases which currently equals § 8,753,000, (see Table - Agreemient Amount). The: NYSDOT will, via the process deséribed
‘T Exhiioit B of Marchisel Agresinent No. Dm 2343, reimburse the County as tha projectis progressad the Federal share (B0%)
-of the ¢ost these project phases which currenﬂy equa!s $ 7,002,400 resuliing I the current Nor-Federal share {20%) of the
costof ifig projects Proliminary Engingering (Scoplng & Design 1-V1), Right-of- WayIncldendals, ‘Right-of-Way Acquisition and
-Constriictlon and Censtruétion Inspection phases which. equals § 1,756,600, This Non-Federal share includes a § 4,000

Deposit, the NoA-Federal share {20%} of ihg $ 20,000 Stals Forces Oversight Costs for the project's Prefiminary Eng!neeﬂng;
{Scopin & Dasign VI and Right:of Wayincldentais phasas, previaus paui to NYSBOT by the County via tha executlon of

‘Marchiesllf Agreement No. B012343.

-Additionally, since the sbject project was s Included:in numerous Statg Budgets for:Stale Marchiselil Ald funding for #s
- Preliminary Englneering; Right-of-Way andfor Construttion phases, the State inder e enclosed Supplemental Aglsement
No. 4 wilt also reimburse the County te amaximum of § 1 120,650 of’ Stata Marchissll Ald ag follows:

L 15%, the maximum. reimbursement of thecurrent $ 1,320; B{PD cost 'of the profect’s Preliminary Englneering {Scoplng
& Daslgn -V} phase, which equals $ 168,000,

L] 15%, 1ha thaximum relmbursement of the current 120,500 cost of the pm}ect's RightctWay Incifentals: phase
which.equals'§ 18,075..

[ 15%, The maximum reimbursement of the curent § 520, 500 cost of 1he pm;ect s Fﬁgﬁi-ot Way Actjufsition phass, )

‘which equals & ‘.?8,{375.

o approximately 12.2% of the cuirent $6,592,000 cost of the pfo]ect’s Consfrizetlon and Construgiion kspection phase;
which equals'§ 856,500, The remaliing $ 182,8001(2.8%).of Stats Marchisell Ald required fo relmburse the Cotity;

$1,048,800, which aquats 156%, the maximum réimbursement of thiscimrent $ 6,892, GGDmstw:H be requasted innext

years (SFY201 1-12) Stafe Budgst.

“Thie enicicsed Supp! ementa! Agreament Ne. 4o Marchisslf Agreement No. DI12343 will lso extend Ihe pmtect's Comract
End Dale o December. 31 2013,

Plgase obtain aHesoluhon authorizing your Counly Execulive to enfer into anAgreemeni withihe State of New Yorkiaprovids
$ 1.398,400 , ‘which equals the curent §.1,750; 600 Non:Federal share of St;pp[amental Agreement No. 4% estimaled’
$8,753,000 costof the siibject prafect’s Prefiminary Englneering (Scoping & Deslgn -V, nght—of Way Incidentals, Right-of:
VeayAcquisition and Construction 2nd Constiuction nspection phases, minus tha County's pravious appropriationof$352,200
via Resoliflon Nos. 6D-19, 13E-26 and 21E-i2, adopted on-April 29, 1599, July 28, 2007 =nd November 12, 2008,
respactively, for the projéct’s Preliminary Engliédiing and Right-ol- Wayphases, (sva aftached Sample Raso!ulton}

Betiin s (6) orlghal and fiokalzed, one-sided coplas of SUpp!ementaI Agreemant o, 4 fo Marchiselil Agreement No.
D012343 along witfy el {6} ceritied copise of your Resdlution to us. Please note thal your Municipal Atlorney s afso requlred
toslgne each copy of Supplemental Agreement No. 4. )

1 yatr have any questions regarding the enclosed Snpptemen!a! Agreement He. 4 jo Marchiselll Agregment No. Di12343
and/ar the agreement process, please call David J. Priebe,in ourofficerin Buffale, at {716) 847-3437,

- Sincerdly,

Qo XSS

Datiglas &, Smith, P.E,
Laeal Fro]ec!s Un:t

DKS/IDJP
Enel,

B T o e -

-

Comm. 3E-20
Page 11 of 17




* Sehad A0y 'F;a_ga fof3
NYSDOT/Local Agreement - Schedule A for PIN 5755.27

OSC Municipal Coritract #: " Tontract stan Date: 1 4 ;m-daw Cofitract End Dater 2;31;2&1§;mﬁm, s
bBoi12343 - A B} Chack; i date chenged lrom he last Seheduta A
Purpese: . [}Original Standard Agreement 'E'Supplsmental Schiedule'A No. 4
Agreement [ Lacai[y Admimstered Municipality/Sponsor (Confract Payee) Cdu'rit'y of, Eme
Typet » Oiher MumczpahtylSponsor (if applicable).
iniste List & e o tha 3% of cost sharo for each amrbcﬁmxm
[ state Administered mmwrg ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂ"ﬁ ,,;E-L:" eos each an o by
[ Municipality: S % of Cost share
£ Municipality: e ; %:of Cosf share
. £ Municlpality o : %% of Cost sharé
Authorized Project Phase{s} to which this Scheduie appl:es. B PEIDes:gn : B ROW Incidentals i 2
] . K ROW Acquisition B3 Construchun!C!lCS
Work Type. BRREPLACE : ECouniy (¥ different from Municipal[{y) NI

Pro}ect Descrtptlon 3 torecx, Fchanged fom kst Schedvla Al -CR 341, cemetery Foad Bridge: Replacemenl Profect
 Additional Project Description {if reguired): Biidge over Erie Re & Norfolk Southem RR {Formerly Conrall) BIN 3362560
and Bildgs over Norfii Branch Fiim Boftom TreeX, BIN 326950, (Sae Page 3, Feotnote No. 2), Town of Lancsster Erie Cotmty.
Marchiselli Eligible 4 Yes FINo

Approved Marchiselll Allocations m Legisiature’s Cc;mprehenswe Llst FOR All PHASES 7o compiste Tolst ©
Cosls in tha fast row and sofdron; HQJIIGM In sachfeld andsaiecf ‘Update Fleld."

Chiacht bor fo fidicela '_F.roject Ph_ass N .
ehange fom [ Btale Fiscal Year(s) — e TOTAL
Scheditio A _ L N -PEIDasI_gn;_ ROW(RIARA) |ComstuctonsClcs| =
R, | Cumoltivetomlfor olt pror SEYs | $188,750,00 :$56,450.00 $766,50000] $1,05%,05000
5 . Curisnl SFY 10011 50,00 0 5080|  570,00008] 570000000 !
Au@honmdauucarsmstwata $168:150.001 598,400.00| saseseana  §1:421,050.90

A. Summary of allocated MARCHISELLI- Prsgram Costs FOR ALL PHASES  ror caich Pif Fiscal Sheis balow,
show cuprent costs ot the rows Indiceled ag “Cureni’ Show tha ald cosls from fie prev!ous Schadila A onthe row Indicaied as 'o;a' Yo compuls Totat
Cmn! Costs o thie fast row, ng.hz vl i each fistd govl salect ‘wza‘afe Flald"

- |“Current . o | n’é%%‘;;
PIN ar Federal ; ) FEPERAL STATE LOCAL AM GUNT
_Fiscal "Old™ Funding Total Costs | Participiting Shars MARCHISELL! | Maiching Requiret
‘Share | entiy . Program : - and Percentage “Match. | Share 6n!y?f-$fat‘a
' ln..d“[cgtor. . N - o : A_dr&!ﬁﬁ[steréd)‘
Lsrss.27.121 Current HERRP " $1,120,000.00 saea,oqojm (fm%} $168,0000¢ | s85,00000] $3,800.00
T ’ & 3,000,00 +B26 000,00 {80% 58.000.60 000 040,00
|| Gurent [ HBERRP. " hupoasol  Seooobh Bo%)f  seduogs | 33iovon 760,00
5755:27.221 \pmecprieppe R . 562000 $40,600100 (B0%){  sudvuLe | $3,100 3
Oid B2 000,00 =10 80053 380% 3 200.09 % Lk GE.06
e iy v 75000001 T ean.550 00 68,950 00 P
7527 2 HBRRP $579,00000] " $463,200.00-(80%)}  $86,850.00 $28,950.00 0.0
. Gl G300 =58 8,00 ) 86,0 (iU ;8 H) (L0 :
O | cumedt | HERRP $6,007 020,00 | $5,503,660.00 {80%]] _ 385850008 | 454%,900.00 . §00
5755‘2?.321 .‘ L h i - b - H N N
) . Current 8 . § ; . - 3 ) 5
-+ Qid % i
| curent ' ! s 1 05 s 3 3
A R0 s ) ‘ : 5
_fQTA_L CURRENT COSTS: '$8,753,000.00 $7,002,400.00)  $1,120,850:00 $626,950.00 $4,000,00
Comm. 3E-20

Page 12 of 17



- -Schéfg Ao

NYSDOT i ocal Agreement -~ Schedtle A

Page 2 of 3

B. Summary of Other {mc!uding Non—alluca{ed MARCHISELLI} Farttci;:tatmg Cosfs FOR ALL

| PHASES ror sach Piny.Fiscal Share; show cuitent costs an the s dcaled ss“Ciiront . Show e old gosts from #zaprevmus Schigule & o tha oW
.'nd‘ca!edas *0rd.” To campule Yota! Qurent Costs in Iast pow, right cliek In aadl feeld and se.'ed%dafa Fleld.” o

Other ‘Curreht’

PIN Fiscal °;;?{'f’ Funding Sétirce
Shares

mdlcator )

TOTAL  |OtherFEDERAL( Other STATE | Other LOCAL

“TOTAL CURRENT COSTS:

$4,000.00 |

| €. "Tolal Local Deposii(s) Required fof State Administered Projects:
D chal Pro;ect Costs Tecompuia}'o!afcaslslrz !ha}asfwf:.'m ﬂgh:cird( fniheﬁe!dandsa’ed wpﬁrare Fleld”
To_tai FEDERAL Mﬁéﬁéﬁi Total Other . | Total LOCAL Total Gosts
Cost Cost ' STATE.Cosg ‘ - .Cost {all sources)
| §7002,400.00° $1,120,650.00 sa00| U, ge2a95000 $8,759,000.00
E.. Point of Centact for Questions Regarding th[s | Name: ‘David J, Pricbe
" Schedule A {Must ba completed) Phone No: 716-847-3137
See‘Ag{e&ment (pr Supplemenial Agreement Gover) for reqilired ¢onfract Signafiras. '
Comm. 3E-20

Page 13 of 17

ST & e e —




- Sched Ao

Page 3 of 3
NYSDOT/Logal Agreement — Schedufe A

Footnotes: (sescADBWabsite fo ik o sate fostiole)

No. 1 CONTRACT END'DATE: Thi SUBJECT Supplemenlai tlo: 4°to 5312343 _ exfends_the pmject‘
Contract End Date to 12/342013..... 2

No: 2°__ PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Previcusly Execuled Suppfemerital No 3to D012343 added: a'second
Bﬂdge Replacerient, BIN 3326950, the Cemetery Road Bridge ovér the Norih Branch Plifm Boﬁom Cregk, fothe
originally described Projeck lo Replace the Cemeiery Road Brkige dvar Eria Road and {he Nozfolk Set:{hem RR
{Formerly Conrail), BIN 3362500, . )

No. 3 __. ROW PHASE FUNDS: The ROW phase has Two {2):Fiscat Shares Tolaing 4 641 B00: Secton A,
Shars 5?55 27.224 @ 3§ §2,000 and Séclion A. Sharg. 5?55 27.222 @ 579,000, The'ROW cidenials phase
ourrenﬂy Totals $ 120, 500 8 fulious Share 221 @ 362,000 __p]us EShafe 230 @ $ 53 560, The RDW

Mo, 4 _. MARCHISELLI ALLOCATION. TABLE: {a). PE ‘Phase Relmbursement Amount shown @ $ 168,180
Includes Appmpnalfuﬂs @5 80,150 _plus -$ 20,500 allocated fo the PE phase from the Gonstruclicn phasa via
Supplemental Na, 1 to Marchiselll Agresment No, 10012343 _plus _ $ 7,500 allocafed (o the PE. phasa from the
ROV phase viz. Supplemental Mo, 2 to Marchiselll Agreement No. D912343 _plus_ % 80,000 allocated to.the PE
phase from the ROW phase via Supplemental No. 3 fo Marchiselll*Agreement No. 0012343, The pm}eci‘s PE
‘phase, Secton: A, Share 8755.27.421 @ $ 1,120,000 surmently requires Marchisell fotaling $ 168,200...
{b.} ROW Phase Relmbursement Amotnt shovm @ $.96,400-includes Appropdations @% 250, 900 minus
$ 7,500 allocated fo.the PE phase [sea (a.) above] via Supp!emental No. 2 to Msrchisélll Agreement No. B012343
. minus 560,000 allocated fo the PE phase [see (a) above]via: Supplemeniai Ho.'3 to Marchisell Agreemvient

.No ‘DOT2343. _minus__ $.87, 000 allocaled fo the Construcifon phase ‘via the SUBJECT Supplementzt No, 4 1o

Marchiselll Agreement Mo. D012343.. The project’s ROW phase, Section A, Shares 5755.97.231 & 5766.27.222
@ % 641,000  cuwenlly requires Marchiselli fotaling § 96,150 ; § 18.075 for ROW Incidentzls Phase cost @
% 420,600 and § 78,075 for ROW Acquisition phase. cost @ $ 520,600.... {¢} Construclion Phase
Relimbursement Amotent shown @5 856,500 includes Appropristions @ s 700, OUD _mints. 20,500 aflocated o
the PE phaze [sea (a.} above] via Supp!amen{al No. 4 to Marchiselll Agraement No. DD‘12343 _plus $87,000

-allocated o ihe Constuclion phase [see (b)Y above] via the SUBJECT Supplemental io."4 1o Marchisell:

Agreement No. 5012343, ......

No. & STATE FORCES OVERSIGHT COSTS / DEPOS!T‘ Secbnn A ‘Share 5756.27.121, PE (Sccping &:
Doslgh Vi), phase @ § 1,120,000 Ihcludes $ 19,000 for ‘Stat Forees Oversigh! and Sharg 5755 27,224, Row-
Ticidentals phase @ $ 62 Gﬂﬂ Includes § 4,000 for "Stale ‘Forces. Oversighy; ‘per the previotsly executed'

Marchisell Agresment No. -D012343 dated June 2, 1990, -Via ihe Execulion 'of Marchiseli Agreement No.

D012343; Erle Gounly Was required to Deposil § 4,000, the NoriFederal Share. (20%) of this $ 20,000 State

Forces Quetsight Cost for the project’s PE (Scoping & Design V1) and ROW Ingldenials phiases, {See Pags 2,

Section €} This $ 4,000 has been depa..ﬁed Erig Courity Check No, 163473 dated: Febriuary 10, 2000.J6 tha
amount of $ 7,540 Inc{uded s deposit:  Thds chégk Was tansmitted'to the State Cemp!.ml[efs Remittance
Cenfrol Unit, viaa Marchlsellf CP 74 forthese pro}ec! phases. on Fahruary 20, 2000...

° No. 6 MARCHISELE! REIMBURSEMENTS __ The March!se[!iﬁld Reimbursement Amount for the Preliminary

Engineering phase, Section:A, SHars 5765.27. 721 and'and ROW (lnmdentats & Acquisition) phase(s), Ssclion A,
Shares §755,27.221 and 6755.27.222, equal 15%, the Maximum Reimborsement.of the curent . cost of lhese
phases. The Marchiselli-Ald Refmhursement Amount for the Construction: phase, Section A, Share 5765.37.321

etual approx?maleiy §2:9% of tha-sorrent cost of this phase.....ue

Comm. 3E-20
Page 14 of 17



STATE OF NEW YORK g 20730

LEGISLATURE OF ERIE COUNTY

ey (©

CLERK’S OFFICE
L

s . BUFFALO, N.Y;, December 16, 2010
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
YHEREBY CRRTIFY, That at the 27th Session of the Legislaiure of Erie Coun ry, Held -

in the Legisiative Chambers, in the City of Briffalo, on the Sixteenth day of December, 2010A.D., a
Resolulion was-adopted, of which the Jollowing is.a true copyt

- 'WHEREAS, a Project for the Cemetery Road (CR 3419) Bridge Replacement over the Norfolk
Southeim Ritltoad, BIN 3362500 and Bridge Removal over Plum Bottom Creek; BIN 3326950 Town of
Laneaster, Erie. Comty, PIN 5755.27 (the “Project”) is cligible for funding tnder Title 23U.8, Code, as
amendsd, that calls for thé apportionment of fhe costs such pmgram 1o be home it the Tatio of 80% I‘ederal
" Fundsand 2{)% ‘Non-Fedetal funds; and

“WHEREAS, the County of Erie advanced the above Project by making a corimitment of 100% of the
non-Federal share of the cests for the Preliminary Engincering (Scoping and Design I-VIy and Right of Way
Incidéntals and Acquisition via Ere County Rescluticns Comin, 13D-13; 13E<36, 218-12 and 14E-13,
adopted ori July 15, I999 Tuly 26, 2007, November 12, 2008 and Outober 24, 2010, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the County of Erie desires to advance the Constmcnon arid ConstructionInsgection
phases through a Supplemental Agreement that increases the previous Projéct Agreenient PIN 575527 by
$6,992,000.00 in the new amount of not to:exceed $8,753,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the County of Erie ueeds fo execite a related project agteement with the Norfolk
Southern Corporat:cn allowing the County to work overand near their Railroad tiacks; and

: WHEREAS, a confract was previously awarded for desxgn and engineering services for the iject fo
the engineerinig firm of Erdman Anthony and Associates, Inc. on January 24, 2000, via Brig Counly
Resolution Comm, 13D-15, end it has been determingd that the:contract must be increased to fntclude
‘additional Rzght of Way and Construction Inspéction services in accordance with the Project Suppiememal

‘NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

‘RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County of Exie hereby approves the above subject
praject; and be it farther- .

RESOLVED, ihat the County. Legislatur of the County of Erle, hereby authorizes the County of Erie !

1o'pay in the first instance 100% of the Federal and non-Fedesal share of the cost of the Preliminary
Engineering (Scoping and Design 1-V1), Right of Way Incidental, Right of Way Arcanisition, Coash‘uctmn
and Construction spection Phasas of the Project or portions thereof; and be fb"{hg

RESOLVED, thaf the total increased sum in the amount not o execed of 36, 992 009, Of} of which
-$349,600,00 is the required local share is hereby appropriated from capital account SAP B.20930 2009
Cenetery Riiad Bridge Constryction; and be it firther

RESOLVED, that Project fund budgets in SAP B.20930 ba increased’ by the Tevenues stated ii the
agreement, and the appropriations be adjusted to reflect the respective Supplémental ag?eement {nerease; and
be it further

RESOLVED, that in (e event the amount required to pay in'thé first instance 100% of the Federal
and non-Federal shares of the costs of the Projects Preliminary Engineering (Scaping axid Design VD, -
ROW Phases and Construction and Construcmn Inspection Phases excesds the amount. appmpnated and/or’

JEan
Kﬁﬁn/f‘ o ATTEST

A ot
A et :
Dﬁ‘:jﬁ ) o - /y t

ROBERT M. GRABER
Clerk of the Legislature of Erie County

Comm. 3E-20
Page 15 of 17




STATE OF NEW YORK
‘LEGISLATURE OF ERIE COUNTY
CLERK’S OFFICE

: __ BUFFALO, N.Y., December 16, 2010
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
1 HKREBY C‘KR'HFY That af fke 27th Session of r‘he Legzs!aiwe of Brie County, i:eid

Resoluiwrs Wes aa‘epfed af wkfc& fhe jbllowzng rs o trig copy

100% of the full Federal and non-Federal shares of the cost of the Project’s Preliminary Engmeenng
{Scoping and Demgn 1-VD), ROW Phases and Construction and Constraction Inspection Phases exceeds the
current total project allowance of $8,753,000.00, the County of Brie shall convene-its Legislaturé as:so0n as.
“possible fo appropiiate saild excess amount immediately upor thé notification by the New York State
Depattment of Transportation: thcreof and be | it further

RESOLVED; that the Cotnty Executwe of the County of Erfe is hereby authorized to execute all.
‘necessary Agreements, cerfifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid and/or Marchisélll Aig on
‘behalfof the C‘eunty of Exie with the New Vorl State Department of Transportation in connection with the
-advarcement or approval of the Project and providing for the adminisiration of the Project and the -
.Mummpahty 5 ﬁrst msfauce ﬁmdmg of Project. costs and’ permanent ﬁmdmg of the local share of Fedeal-

chglble, and be it ﬁmher

RESOLVED that the County Execunve beauthorized o execute relafed project agréement with the
Norfolk Southiérn Corporation; and be it further

* 'RESOLVED, that:the County Execuitive be authorized 1o éxecute a negotiated Change Order in
accordance with the NYSDOT Supplemental agreement, between the County of Exie project engmeers
Erdman Anthony and Associates, Tne, for the expanded work: scope, and be-it further

R‘ESOLVED that & cextified copy of this resolition be filed with the New York State Commissioner _ .

of 'I‘ransportatmn, by atinching it to aNY Necessary Agreement in-conteston with the Project; -and be it
further -

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legnslamre forward ten {10} cértified copies of this Resolution to
the Department of Public Works, Office of the. Commlssmner, 1o be forwarded 10 the New York State
Department of Transportation and oné copy each to the Office of the County Execuiive, the Dzwsxon of.
Budpet and Managerment, aad the Office of the Comptroller,

REFERENCE:! COMM. 24E-26{2010)

oy

ROBERT M. GRABER
Clerk of the Legiskiriure of Erie Connty

Comm. 3E-20

Page 16 of 17

e e o Ao o




TO:

~ COMPTROLLER'S
1,ORNE STEINHART, DEPUTY, COMPTROLLER’S OFFIcERE CEIVED

CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST

CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT

L

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
PROJEGT NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE

6.

7.

AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

PERFORMED BY

Date Sent to Comptroller’s Office:

[55 comp* 17

" COMMENTS: Allbonds have been sold in the project. The SAP budget needs o be amended

COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5

LOW BIDDER TBD
Erdman Anthony & Associates

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RuLE 33 YAN 20 PH 3: 18

Not to exceed $6,992,000.00

B.20930

2009 Cemetery Road Consfruction

Funding questions: Charles A, Sickler, PE at 8372

Letier pickup: Lynn Sacha at 8301

COMPLETE I'TEMS 6 AND7

elow

33k e COVIMCARS

to reflect the aid authorized in the Maichiselli agreement, Clazms will need to be submitted to .

receive the Federal/State A&d reimbuisements.

Comm. 3E-20
Page 17 of 17

R 45 1A A






